3
3.019
ISO6432标准气缸(内置磁环)
ISO6432 Standard Air Cylinder (Built-in Magnet)
Series KC85 (Ø8~Ø25)
规格 Specifications
缸径 Bore size (mm) 8 10 12 16 20 25
接管口径 Port size M5x0.8 G1/8

Bore
size
A B1 B2 CD D E EW G1 G2 H1 H2 K1 K2 KK L MB N P VF WF
1~50 51~100 101~150
LS XS ZS LS XS ZS LS XS ZS
16 16 10 24 6 6 20 12 -0.05
-0.4 8 6 5 8 12.5 10.5 M6x1.0 4 M16x1.5 9 M8x0.5 17 22 81 107 120 106 132 145 - - -
20 20 13 30 8 8 28 16 -0.05
-0.4 8 8 5 6 14.5 14.5 M8x1.25 9 M22x1.5 12 G1/8 20 24 87 120 131 112 145 156 137 170 181
25 22 17 30 8 10 33.5 16 -0.05
-0.4 8 8 5 6 15 15 M10x1.25 11 M22x1.5 12 G1/8 22 28 90 129 140 115 154 165 140 179 190
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size CB CH CL CQ CR CT CW CX SA SB SC SW SX
FC85-L10 8, 10 4.5 16 11 5 26 3 35 25 68 78 30 5 24
FC85-L12 12 5.5 20 14 6 33 4 42 32 78 92 30 8 32
FC85-L16 16 5.5 20 14 6 33 4 42 32 84 98 36 8 32
FC85-L25 20 6.6 25 17 8 42 5 54 40 96 111 38 7 36
FC85-L25 25 6.6 25 17 8 42 5 54 40 99 118 41 11 40
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
3
3.022

Ø
D
ISO6432标准气缸(内置磁环)
ISO6432 Standard Air Cylinder (Built-in Magnet)
Series KC85
外形尺寸图 Dimensions (mm)
KC85SF
KC85SG
KC85SC
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore
size
FB FE FF FP FT
FC85-F10 8, 10 4.5 22 40 30 3
FC85-F16 12, 16 5.5 30 52 40 4
FC85-F25 20, 25 6.6 40 66 50 5
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。The unmentioned
  dimensions are same as the Basic type.
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore
size
CA CB CC CD CE CH CT CW CX
FC85-C10 8, 10 11 4.5 12.5 4 20 24 2.5 13.1 8.1
FC85-C16 12, 16 13 5.5 15 6 25 27 3 18.1 12.1
FC85-C25 20, 25 16 6.6 20 8 32 30 4 24.1 16.1
* 未标注尺寸与基本型相同。
   The unmentioned dimensions are same as the Basic type.
附件 Accessories
I型单肘节接头 I type single kunckle joint Y型双肘节接头 Y type double kunckle joint
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B C G H KK L M X
FC85-I16 16 6 -0.2
-0.3 8 12 10 M6x1.0 21 31 6 +0.03
  0
FC85-I20 20 8 -0.1
-0.2 14 16 12 M8x1.25 32 42 8 +0.036
  0
FC85-I25 25 10 -0.1
-0.2 17 20 15 M10x1.25 40 52 10 +0.036
  0
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size B C CH D G H KK L M X
FC85-Y16 16 6 +0.4
+0.1 12 12 12 12 12 M6x1.0 24 31 6 +0.03
  0
FC85-Y20 20 8 +0.5
+0.15 16 16 16 14 16 M8x1.25 32 42 8 +0.036
  0
FC85-Y25 25 10 +0.5
+0.15 20 19 19 18 20 M10x1.25 40 52 10 +0.036
  0
零件号
Part No.

Cotter pin
FKJ6D 16 18.5 15 2 6 -0.03
-0.06 10 0.7 E4
扣环 Snap ring
FKJ8D 20 24.5 20.5 2.5 8 -0.04
-0.08 12 2.5 2.5*16
开口销 Cotter pin
FKJ10D 25 30 25 3.5 10 -0.04
-0.08 14 3.2 3.2*20
开口销 Cotter pin
零件号
Part No.
缸径
Bore size A B C D E 扣环
Snap ring
FC8DP-10A 8, 10 18 14 2 4 -0.03
-0.06 0.7 E3.2
FC8DP-16A 12, 16 23.5 19.5 2 6 -0.03
-0.06 0.7 E5
FC8DP-25A 20, 25 30 25 2.5 8 -0.04
-0.08 0.9 E7
销子 Pin
适用Y型双肘节接头 Applicable for Y type double knuckle joint
适用U型钩座 Applicable for clevis bracket